# L20000279855

(Rec	questor's Name)		
(Ādc	iress)		
(Àdo	lress)		
(City	/State/Zip/Phone	#)	
PICK-UP		MAIL	
(Bus	iness Entity Nam	e)	
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			

500351981545

C RICO SEP 1 5 2020



「「「SEP 」」「1994」

Office Use Only



115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 **866.625.0838** COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Date: September 15, 2020		Account#: 12000000088		
Name: David S	Shulman			
Reference #:	1264976			
Entity Name:	DIANA C	REATIVE GROUP LLC		
Articles of Incorp	oration/Authorizati	on to Transact Business		
Amendment				
Change of Agent		ISSUES? CALL	710 110	
Reinstatement		David:		
		850-270-0082		
Merger			PH 2:	
Dissolution/Withc	drawal		2:47	
Eictitious Name				
Other				

Authorized A	Amount:	\$125.00	1	
	T	$\bigcirc \cdot / $	/	
			1	
Signature:				

EUROPEAN HQ
COGENCY GLOBAL (UK) LIMITED
FIG STRED N ENGLAND & WALES
REGISTRY -FOLD?
6 BEVIS MARKS, 11 FL
LONDON EC3A 78A
+44 (0)20.3786.1090

ASIA PACIFIC HQ
COGENCY GLOBAL (HK) LIMITED
A HORGHOLG LW TED COWARG
INFINITUS PLAZA, 1217 FL
IO9 DES VOEUX RD CENTRAL
HONG (ONG
+852.3975.1803



•

115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 866.625.0838 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Date: September 15, 2	2020	Account#: 12000000088			
Name: David Shulm	an				
Reference #:1264	1976				
Entity Name:	DIANA CREATIVE GROU	JP LLC			
Articles of Incorporation/Authorization to Transact Business					
Amendment					
Change of Agent		ICCUECZ CALL			
Reinstatement		ISSUES? CALL David:			
		850-270-0082			
Merger					
Dissolution/Withdrawal					
Fictitious Name					
Other					

Authorized Amount: \$125.00, Signature:

GEUROPEAN HQ COGENCY GLOBAL (UK) LIMITED FEG STRED NENGLAND & WALFS REG STRED NENGLAND & WALFS 6 BEWIS MARKS, MEL LONDON EC3A 73A +44 (0)20.3786.1090 ASIA PACIFIC HQ COGENCY GLOBAL (HK) LIMITED AH DIKOLOLIGUM TED COMPANY INFINITUS PLAZA, 12 mFL 199 DES VOEUX PD CENTPAL HONG KONG +852,3975.1803



### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

# DIANA CREATIVE GROUP LLC

### ARTICLE I - Name

The name of the limited liability company is Diana Creative Group LLC (the "Company").

### **ARTICLE II - Address**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is 9890 E. Bay Harbor Drive, Number 7, Indian Creek, FL 33154.

### ARTICLE III- Management

The Company shall be managed by its manager, as set forth in the Company's Operating Agreement and is therefore a manager-managed Company. The Company's initial manger shall be:

<u>Name</u>

<u>Address</u> 9890 E. Bay Harbor Drive, Number 7

Miriam Magdalena Gonzalez Gil

9890 E. Bay Harbor Drive, Number 7 Indian Creek, FL 33154

### ARTICLE IV - Registered Agent and Office

The street address of the Company's initial registered agent and office is 9890 E. Bay Harbor Drive, Number 7, Indian Creek, FL 33154, and the name of its initial registered agent at such office is Miriam Magdalena Gonzalez Gil.

In accordance with Section 605.0203(1)(b). Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

Dated this <u>11</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2020

Name: Miriam Magdalena Gonzalez Gil Title: Authorized Representative

## ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, having been named as Registered Agent and to accept service of process for Diana Creative Group LLC, at the place designated in these Articles of Organization, hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in such capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of its duties, and is familiar with and accepts the obligations of its position as registered agent as provided for in Florida Statutes Chapter 605.

Dated this <u>11</u> day of September 2020.

Miriam Magdatena Gonzalez Gil